with COMMENTS
b EP4 Letier Datodh

NOV £ 0 1880

Tt e Forbopdl broncticidn,
Fanncids, and Kocbenticide

& anided. for the pestis
ﬁw-st:-n)l mder E?% ‘9

e g g Y roce Wb s "0

ACTIVE INGREDIENT
Sodwm Hypochiors 0% 41!!@@“’
INERT WGREDIENTS .. . %93%

)
KEEP OUT OF REACH
OFCHILOREN  NETWT

CAUTION: groor 2407
e (1LB80Z)

00000 0

JUNE 12, 1990 l

e

TOUGH STAINS. ..
without harsh scratching.

DIRECTIONS FOR HOUSENOLD USE: It 15 a wiolaton of Federal aw to use
s product in 3 manner INConsistent with s Abehny
FOR BEST RESULTS, SHAKE BEFORE USE Te cleaa-Squeere duectly onts
surface or onto damp sponge Rub to wet all surtaces thoroughly Ruvse o wipe
clean Tq disinfoct lollet bowi-Fush Apply 172 cup of product 10 sedes of Dow!
10 it gram-negative bactena Brysk 1o wet all suitaces thoroughty, ncCluding
under the nn Let stand 10 minuiaes before flushing Te dislatect slher hard non
PoOws surfacet-Laave on 2 munytes belore wepeng ciean To remeve mald and
mldew-Leave on 5 minutes For heavy sod, pre-Clean surface betore disinfect:»;
Close cap after each use
ATTENTION: For use on sinks, counters, te, tubs Tovess To prevent scratching a...
minum, hberglass. plastic and applance enamel on refngerators, dishwashers o.en
Juars and other apphances USE SPARINGLY AND AUB GENTLY WITH [AM-
SPONGE Donotuse on siver Avosd prolonged contact on laminate counter tors an=
rinse promplly after use
PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS  Harards 10 Humans & Domestic Arur-als |
CAU TIO + EYEIRRITANT May be skonurtant for senstive sae. | |
+ of prolonged use, wear gioves. Praciical Treatment
Eyes—Flush with: water for 15 minutes i swaklowed Dnnk a glasstul of water
Callphysican, Physical & Chemical Hazands: Contains bleach Avosd contact
with clgthes, fabric or carpet. Do not use or mux wath other household chem:
cals as harardous gases may resul. Storage & Disposal: Stove i 2 ool
place Do not re-use emply comainer Wrap contaner m plastic bag and
discard Containg calcium carbonats, chionne bieach and detergents
Contains 00 phosphates. < g Mo 0000-00 EPA Est. N 0000-0000
MADE M THEM S.A  US Palents 4,599,186 and 4.657 692
DISTAIE. BY AND © 1987 ||

THE CLOROX COMPANY
QAKLAND, CA 84812

123457123450

NOTE: Except for net wght. contents,
the front and back label text is id4ntical
for all four package sizes (4,12,24.36 vz.)




Ms. Veronrca . LOogue
Al! Ppure Chemicali Tompeny
P.C. Box 208
Tracy, CA  95375-0265
Dear Mz. Logae:
Suhject: Reruest to Add More Use Patterns
ALY PURDR CHALORINE GAS
IPA Reyistration fo. 37982-2
tear Ameadment Dated July 31, 1220
The lanel ng relerred to above, subm:cooed 1 conaection with

registretiwt anler the Federait Insecticlde,
Act, as ameasaed, 1s acceptable.
TeCOrds.

Fungicide, and Rodenticide
, A ctaimped Uopy iz caclosed foar yoar
Prve (5} copses of tie finasned label:ny must ve submtted
oeforce 731 :zclease the product for shipment.

1f you have any further questions, please contact Ms. Barbara
Pr.agle ac 17031 157-04%4.

ItiiCerely yours,

2,

Wajiter C. ¥rancis

Acting Product Manager (32)
Antinicroblal Prnagran Braneh
Registration Divislon (H7505:4)

Enclosure

61975:1:Pringle:L32-10:KENCO:10/25/90:11/24/90:DD"VO: EK:DE

BEST AYAILABLE CoPy l

CONCURRENCES

SYMBOL

AN AME

DAYE

EPA Form 1320-1 (12-70)

OFFICIAL FILE COPY




ALL PURE CHEMICAL COMPANY

CHLORINE GAS
(Liquified Gas Under Pressure)

ALL PURE CHLORINE GAS FOR THE SANITATION
OF PLANT AND FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
It is a violation of federal law to use this product
in a manner inconsistent with its labeling,

All Pure Chlorine Gas is recommended for the control of bacter-
ia, algae and slime build-up 1in plant processing equipment.

All Pure Chlorine Gas is recommended for control of organisms
causing decay of the following in fruit or vegetables:

anise, apples,artichokes,asparagus, broccoli,brussel
sprouts,chopped cabbage,chopped lettuce,
carrots,cauliflower,celery,cherries,chickory,citrus fruits,
cocn,cucumbers,dill,garlic,grapefruit, lemon,melons, mushrooms,nect
arines,onions,oranges, peaches, pears, peas, peppers, plums, potatoes,
radishes,squash,and tomatoes after harvest.

All Pure Chlorine Gas is recommended for use in the control of
algae and slime in fountains,ponds and ornamental lakes
containing no fish or wildlife.

HOW TO USE
Please see separate sheets attached.

IMPORTANT
BEFORE USING ALL PURE CHLORINE GAS , READ AND CAREFULLY OBSERVE
THE PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS AND ALL OTHER INFORMATION APPEARING
O THE PRODUCT LABEL.

This labeling must be in the possession of the user at the time
of application.

EPA REG. NO.37982-2
EPA EST. NO. 37982-CA-1,CA-2,CA-3,WA-1

All Pure Chemical Co.
P.O.Box 268
NCCEPTED Tracy,CA 95376
OUNMMENTE

with
In EPA Letter Detod
NOV 3 ¢ WD

LAEL 4 SRS P Focherad tye 4% 0,
frwiewte, wnd Pt - S

Mg o | BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ety gl
-

._i./.f_ﬁ/-f._ o

- — = - B




DIRECTIONS FOR USE:

NOTICE TO USER: It is a violation of Federal law to use this
product in a manner inconsistent with its labelling. This label
must be in the possession of the user at the time of pesticide
application.

APPLICATION

For the recommended concentration of available chlorine for
various application areas involving plant and food processing
equipment please reier to Table 1.

To obtain a 10 ppm residual chlorine level in a total flow rate
ot 144,000 gallons of water per day, adjust gas flowmeter to
deliver approximately 12 pounds of chlorine gas per day.

Due to changing chlorine demands with varying water temperatures
it 1s imperative that users of chlorine gas use a colorimetric
or titrimetric test kit to accurately detel:iine residual
chiorine levels. Flowmeter set points must continuously be
adjusted to compensate for changing chlorine demands for any
total water flow rate.

For the recommended concentration levels of available chlorine
for the controi of organisms causing decay of fruit, vegetable
and seed crops, please refer to Table 2.

The recommended concentration levels of available chlorine for
applications involvingy the control of algae and slime in
fountains, ponds, an? ornamental lakes containing no fish or
wildlife is 3 - 5 pgm.




TABLE -1- Recommended maximum available chlorine concentration levels for pl
processing equipment in canneries, wineries,& meat & poultry proce

CANNERIES WINERIES MEAT PACKERS & POUI

Non-porous
food contact 200ppm 200ppm 200ppm
surfaces

Porous-food
contact 15ppm N/A N/A
surfaces

Cooling water
system to 15ppm 10ppm 10ppm
include

chillers etc.

General clean-
ing,washings, 200ppm 100ppm 200ppm
of plant
floor,ceiling,
walls,driveways




Apple

Artichokes

Asparagus

Brussel sprouts
Carrots

Caulitlower

Cherry

Celery

Chopped cabbage
Chopped lettuce
Cucumbers

Green onions

Lemon and Grapefruit
Melons

Mushrooms

Oranges (in drencher)
Peaches, Nectarines and Plums
Pears (without buffer)
Peppers

Potatoes

Radishes

Stonefruit (hydrocooler)
Tomatoes

150
100
125
100
100
300
75
100
80
80
300
75
40
100
100
20
50
200
300
65
100
30
300

200
150
150
150
200
400
100
110
100
100
350
120

50
150
120

30
100
300
400
125
i50

75
350




