

ACCEPTED
with COMMENTS
in EPA Letter Dates

MOV 2 0 1990

Pargueide, and Rodenticide Act in amended, for the posterior representation of the posterior representation representation representation representation representation representation represe



DIRECTIONS FOR HOUSEHOLD USE: It is a violation of Federal law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling

FOR BEST RESULTS, SHAKE BEFORE USE. To clean—Squeeze directly onto surface or onto damp sponge. Rub to wet all surfaces thoroughly. Rinse or wiper clean. To disinfect fellet beut—Flush. Apply 1/2 cup of product to sides of bowlink kill gram-negative bacteria. Brush to wet all surfaces thoroughly, including under the nim. Let stand 10 minutes before flushing Te disinfect other hard non gorous surfaces—Leave on 2 minutes before wiping clean. To remove mail and mildem—Leave on 5 minutes. For heavy soil, pre-clean surface before disinfecting Close cap after each use.

ATTENTION: For use on sinks, counters, ble, tubs, toilets. To prevent scratching aluminum, liberglass, plastic and appliance enamel on reingerators, dishwathers, oleh doors, and other appliances. USE SPARINGLY, AND RUB GENTLY WITH DANSPONGE. Do not use on silver. Avoid prolonged contact unitaminate countertops and rinse promptly after use.

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS: Hazards to Humans & Domestic Animals

CAUTION • EYE IRRITANT May be sun irritant for sensitive Sk.E.

Eyes—Flush with water for 15 minutes. If swallowed. Drink a glassful of water
Call physician. Physical & Chemical Hazards: Contains bleach Avoid contact
with clothes, fabric or carpet. Do not use or mux with other household chemicals as hazardous gases may result. Storage & Disposal: Store in a cool
place. Do not re-use empty container. Wrap container in plastic bag and
discard. Contains calcium carbonate, chlorine bleach and detergents.

Contains no phosphales. SPA Reg. No 0000-00 EPA Est. No 0000-0000

MADE IN THE W.S.A.
DISTRIB. BY AND © 1987
THE CLOROX COMPANY
GAKLAND, CA 94612
QUESTIONS OR
COMMENTS?
CALL (800)
222-2248

12345 12345

NOTE: Except for net wght. contents, the front and back label text is identical for all four package sizes (4,12,24,36 oz.)

JUNE 12, 1990

Ms. Veronica C. Logde All Pure Chemical Company P.C. Box 268 Tracy, CA 95376-0268

Dear Ms. Logue:

Subject: Request to Add More Use Patterns
ALL PURE CHLORINE GAS
UPA Registration No. 37982-2
Year Amendment Dated July 31, 1990

The labeling referred to above, submitted in connection with registration under the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act, as amended, is acceptable. A stamped copy is enclosed for your records. Pive (5) copies of the finished labeling must be submitted before you release the product for shipment.

If you have any further questions, please contact Ms. Barbara Pringle at (703) 557-0494.

Sincerely yours,

W

Walter C. Francis
Acting Product Manager (32)
Antimicrobial Program Branch
Registration Division (H75050)

Enclosure



61975:I:Pringle:L32-10:KENCO:10/25/90:11/24/90:DD"VO:EK:DE

CONCURRENCES									
SYMBOL	H-75040						-		
SURNAME	.17//	,						1	
DATE	10-26-90	}					*		
FPA Fam	1320-1 (12-70)		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		OFFICE	AL FILE COPY	

ALL PURE CHEMICAL COMPANY

CHLORINE GAS

(Liquified Gas Under Pressure)

ALL PURE CHLORINE GAS FOR THE SANITATION OF PLANT AND FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

It is a violation of federal law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling.

All Pure Chlorine Gas is recommended for the control of bacteria, algae and slime build-up in plant processing equipment.

All Pure Chlorine Gas is recommended for control of organisms causing decay of the following in fruit or vegetables:

anise, apples, artichokes, asparagus, broccoli, brussel sprouts, chopped cabbage, chopped lettuce, carrots, cauliflower, celery, cherries, chickory, citrus fruits, corn, cucumbers, dill, garlic, grapefruit, lemon, melons, mushrooms, nect arines, onions, oranges, peaches, pears, peas, peppers, plums, potatoes, radishes, squash, and tomatoes after harvest.

All Pure Chlorine Gas is recommended for use in the control of algae and slime in fountains, ponds and ornamental lakes containing no fish or wildlife.

HOW TO USE Please see separate sheets attached.

IMPORTANT

BEFORE USING ALL PURE CHLORINE GAS, READ AND CAREFULLY OBSERVE THE PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS AND ALL OTHER INFORMATION APPEARING ON THE PRODUCT LABEL.

This labeling must be in the possession of the user at the time of application.

EPA REG. NO.37982-2 EPA EST. NO. 37982-CA-1,CA-2,CA-3,WA-1

> All Pure Chemical Co. P.O.Box 268 Tracy,CA 95376

with OUMMENTS
in EPA Letter Detoit

NOV 2 9 1000

firster the Federal for expension formede, and first an entended, for a consistent and a 37982 22

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DIRECTIONS FOR USE:

NOTICE TO USER: It is a violation of Federal law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labelling. This label must be in the possession of the user at the time of pesticide application.

APPLICATION

For the recommended concentration of available chlorine for various application areas involving plant and food processing equipment please refer to Table 1.

To obtain a 10 ppm residual chlorine level in a total flow rate of 144,000 gallons of water per day, adjust gas flowmeter to deliver approximately 12 pounds of chlorine gas per day.

Due to changing chlorine demands with varying water temperatures it is imperative that users of chlorine gas use a colorimetric or titrimetric test kit to accurately determine residual chlorine levels. Flowmeter set points must continuously be adjusted to compensate for changing chlorine demands for any total water flow rate.

For the recommended concentration levels of available chlorine for the control of organisms causing decay of fruit, vegetable and seed crops, please refer to Table 2.

The recommended concentration levels of available chlorine for applications involving the control of algae and slime in fountains, ponds, and ornamental lakes containing no fish or wildlife is 3 - 5 ppm.

TABLE -1- Recommended maximum available chlorine concentration levels for pl processing equipment in canneries, wineries,& meat & poultry process

	CANNERIES	WINERIES	MEAT PACKERS & POUI
Non-porous food contact surfaces	200թթա	200ppm	200ppm
Porous-food contact surfaces	15ppm	N/A	N/A
Cooling water system to include chillers etc.	15րթա	1 Оррт	1Оррт
General clean- ing,washings, of plant floor,ceiling, walls,driveways	200ppm	100ppm	200ppm



Apple	150 - 200
Artichokes	100 - 150
Asparagus	125 - 150
Brussel sprouts	100 - 150
Carrots	100 - 200
Cauliflower	300 - 400
Cherry	75 - 100
Celery	100 - 110
Chopped cabbage	80 - 100
Chopped lettuce	80 - 100
Cucumbers	300 - 350
Green onions	75 - 120
Lemon and Grapefruit	40 - 50
Melons	100 - 150
Mushrooms	100 - 120
Oranges (in drencher)	20 - 30
Peaches, Nectarines and Plums	50 - 100
Pears (without buffer)	200 - 300
Peppers	300 - 400
Potatoes	65 - 125
Radishes	100 - 150
Stonefruit (hydrocooler)	30 - 75
Tomatoes	300 - 350